
DocuSign Envelope ID: DD8B9940-2A81-4733-8E3B-1FA2914DF68E 

 

Contract Change Note (“CCN”) 

CCN Number 

Contract Reference Number & Title 

Variation Title 

Number of Pages  

004 

Pr_1782/Cr_2251 – DIT Digital Design 
Support Development Team 

DIT Digital Design Support Development 
Team Value Uplift 

2 

WHEREAS the Contractor, Foundry 4 Consulting Limited, and the Authority, Department for 
Business and Trade, entered into a Contract for DIT Digital Design Support Development 
Team, dated 19/10/2022 (the "Original Contract") and now wish to amend the Original 
Contract. 

IT IS AGREED as follows 

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control Notice (CCN): 

Change Requestor / Originator  
Summary of Change The contract value will increase by 

£750,000. 

This contract will also include several 
other alterations for the purpose of 
delivering added value for money for 
DBT – please see the ‘revised payment 
schedule’ and ‘other changes’ section 
below for more details on these. 

Reason for Change DDaT need to commission more work 
under this contract due to unforeseen 
circumstances. DDaT will commission 
more work subject to further 
Statements of Work that will describe 
specific deliverables and timelines. 
Therefore, DDaT require a higher 
contract value for this contract. 

The contract also contains other 
alterations to ensure the contract 
uplift provides added value for money 
for DBT. 

Revised Contract Price Original Contract  
Value 

£1,200,000 
+ optional 
£300,000 
(excluding 
VAT)  

CCN template V1 July 2018 



DocuSign Envelope ID: DD8B9940-2A81-4733-8E3B-1FA2914DF68E 

 

  Previous Contract 
Changes 

N/A 

Contract Change Note 
004 

The contract 
will increase 
by £750,000 
(excluding 
VAT) 

New Contract Value £2,250,000  
(excluding  
VAT) 

Revised Payment Schedule Please see Annex 1 below for changes 
to the payment schedule: 

Revised Specification (See Appendix 
1 for Details) 

N/A 

Revised Contract Period (if applicable) N/A 
Change in Contract Representative(s) N/A 
Other Changes Please see Annex 1 below for other 

changes to the contract: 

 

2. Save as amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall remain effective. 

3. This CCN takes effect from the date on which both Parties sign for acceptance of its 
terms. 

CCN template V1 July 2018 



D o c u S i g n  E n v e l o p e  I D :  D D 8 B 9 9 4 0 - 2 A 8 1 - 4 7 3 3 - 8 E 3 B - 1 F A 2 9 1 4 D F 6 8 E  

 

Department for  
Business & Trade 

Annex 1: 

TFet impact 

At TPXimpact, added value isn't just about impro wing a service, or delivering something new Vie 
do this on a daily basis - it forms part of our standard approach to projects. For us, added value 
represents an opportunity to deliver extra - going above and beyond a statement of work, for 
example, or introducing tech that reduces ongoing costs. This is our commitment to you - 
continuous improvement, alongside additional, quantifiable value. 

How we will add value to the Department for Business and Trade 

The additional value is calculated at the following day rates charged to other Central Government clients. 

CCN template V1 July 2018 



 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: DD8B9940-2A81-4733-8E3B-1FA2914DF68E 

Parties: 

Contractor: TPXImpact  
Signed by: 

Authority: Department for Business and Trade 

CCN template V1 July 2018 


